## Denning Town Board Business Meeting Agenda

February 6<sup>th</sup>, 2018

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance.

## Order of Business:

Resolution No. 27 of 2018 Amending Resolution No. 20 of 2018.

SUPERVISOR COMMENTS

**BOARD COMMENTS** 

PUBLIC COMMENTS

**ADJOURNMENT** 

Next Meetings:

Business Meeting at the Denning Town Hall **6**:00 PM Tuesday, February 13<sup>th</sup>, 2018

Town Board Meeting at the Denning Town Hall **6**:00 PM Tuesday, March 6<sup>th</sup>, 2018

Claryville Community Waster Plan Meetings, all to be held at the Town Hall

Tuesday, March 6<sup>th</sup> at 6pm Review and Start the SEQR Process

Tuesday, April 10<sup>th</sup> at 7pm Review and Discuss the Sewer Use law.

Tuesday May 1<sup>st</sup> at 7pm Complete the SEQR Process, adopt the Engineers Report and Schedule a Hearing for the SMD creation.

-No June Meeting-

Tuesday July 3<sup>rd</sup> at 7pm Hold the Hearing the SMD Creation.

The website is: www.denning.us

The public may now correspond with the Town of Denning at any of these

e-mail addresses:

townhall@denning.us supervisor@denning.us Highway @denning.us townclerk@denning.us



Denning Town Board Business Meeting February 6th, 2018 Resolution No.27 of 2018

**WHEREAS** New York State Town Law section 27 authorizes the Town Board to determine the salaries of town officers and employees,

**WHEREAS** Resolution No. 20 of 2018 of the Town of Denning is in need an amendment due to a mathematical error and must be corrected.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, be it **RESOLVED** that the following salaries be fixed for the listed town officers and employees for the Fiscal Year 2018 and as approved in the adopted 2018 Budget.

Foreman \$23.40 per hour which is a \$. 04 increase.